1. NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC, BURIAL PITS,
TRENCHING OR OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY IS ALLOWED IN THE TREE PROTECTION
ZONE.

2. TREE PROTECTION FENCE IS TO BE LOCATED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL TREE

TREE LOCATION AND SELECTION NOTES:

TREE ORDINANCE PLANTING NOTES:

1. ACTUAL STREET TREE LOCATIONS MAY VARY SLIGHTLY DEPENDING UPON DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS.

PROTECTION AREAS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THIS PLAN.
3. BEFORE GRADING CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, CALL 336-3660 FOR INSPECTION OF TREE

ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL
PRIOR TO BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF THE BURLAP FROM THE ROOT BALL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DESIRED TREE LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
STREET TREES SHALL TYPICALLY BE LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET OF A SIDE LOT LINE.

2. PLANT LARGE MATURING TREES ON 40-50' SPACING WHEN OVERHEAD POWER LINES ARE NOT
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— | APPROVED 87 TRACT B PID 151-113-22 LISA MORGAN CONSTRUCTION
1. SITE DEVELOPMENT IS EXPECTED TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN ENG I N EERI NG By Emily Chien at 1:44 pm, Dec 29, 2014 TRACTC Y MB 1166, PG 233 CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG PLANNING DEPARTMENT
36 MONTHS FROM PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN APPROVAL. — y PID 151-113-21 y
2. LOT DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. REFERENCE RECORD PLAT PCO / DETENTION / DRAINAGE PLAN TRACTD P BY: Joshua Weaver 12-29-2014
FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS. ALL STREETS TO BE BUILT IN - — 83°17104n
CONFORMANCE WITH CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG LAND A P P R O VE D i EJ‘”L
| EROSION CONTROL o
3. SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED. | NOTE: SCHEDULE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING L_\
4. ALL PROPOSED TREES, BERMS, WALLS, FENCES, AND/OR AT LEAST 48 HRS. PRIOR TO ANY LAND >
IDENTIFICATION SIGNS MUST NOT INTERFERE WITH SIGHT DISTANCE DISTURBING ACTIVITY USING THE ONLINE rz"l
AT THE STREET CONNECTION. FORM AT http://development.charmeck.org _ / #))
5. ANY FENCE OR WALL CONSTRUCTED ALONG OR ADJACENT TO ANY The Christman Trust a
SIDEWALK OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE ISSUED 25054-774 / z
URBAN FORESTRY |
_ Tim Porter | / =
6. CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE STREET SIGNS PER CMLDS. 50.05 - - TREE ORDINANCE R-4- SINGLE-FAM . LOIS WILLIAMS =y
(9" SIGNS ONLY). ' NOTE: |0 MB 1166, PG 233
PORTION OF TREE-SAE S PID 151-113-20 T
7. "AS BUILT" DRAWINGS AND PLANS OF THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM, AREA #5 WITHIN DRIP S TRACT E g
INCLUDING DESIGNED DITCHES, CARRYING 1.0 AC. OR LARGER CDOT " 3 o
LINE OF 24" TREES o z
DRAINAGE AREA, MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION FINAL —_ (DARKER HATCHED ON ; Y,
INSPECTION TO THE CITY/COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT IN -
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY/COUNTY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE. EXISTIN NOTE: THIS PLAN APPROVAL DOES NOT EE?Q{&OEUA\IJEEE AT15X > / . VI C I N ITY MAP - NTS
8. gll_:ll_:EéIIE_PERllﬁ ;'F\I{(il\gSég\éggﬂgg;gg:&ﬂgjo BE DISPOSED OF 7- ROW INCLUDE COMMERCIAL ZONING. ALL BUILDING ' > SHEET SCHEDULE:
: PERMITS AND ZONING APPROVALS CAN BE - = o
9. ANY ON-SITE DEMOLITION LANDFILL REQUIRES THE ISSUANCE OF |_—EXISTING '|| OBTAINED AT MECKLENBURG COUNTY CODE - — L-1 SITE, STREET PLANTING, AND TREE SAVE PLAN
A PERMIT FROM THE MECKLENBURG HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND WILLOW C|| ENFORCEMENT. PLEASE CALL CTAC AT — — L-2 GRADING PLAN
THE MECKLENBURG COUNTY ZONING ADMINISTRATION. NO 204-336-3829 FOR MORE INFORMATION T /
ON-SITE DEMOLITION BURIAL IS PROPOSED FOR THIS SITE. | : RAVER AND —_ PROPERTY LINE Yy, L-3 EROSION CONTROL - PHASE 1
10. ALL DRAINAGE FACILITIES, CURB CUTS, AND CURB RAMPS MUST EXISTING SPEED HUMP TO REMAIN JENNIFER F CRAVER L-4 EROSION CONTROL - PHASE 2
BE CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CHARLOTTE- PER CHIP GALLAP: 704-336-3922 RONA MACKELFRESH
MECKLENBURG LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MANUAL ( ) DB: 13139-554 PROPERTYLNE— | T e2w g y— MB 1166, PG 233 L-5 INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE AND ROAD PROFILE
AND COORDINATED WITH ENGINEERING AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT. PROP. 2' oID-15111378 \~1 PID 151-113-19 L-6 WILLOW OAK ROAD - CROSS SECTIONS
11. THE DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN EACH STREAM, CREEK, OR BACKWASH VALLY GUTTER TRACTF
CHANNEL IN AN UNOBSTRUCTED STATE AND SHALL REMOVE FROM THE CLDSM #10.17B R-4; SINGLE-FAM 3 4 L-7 ROAD IMPROVEMENT AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
CHANNEL AND BANKS OF THE STREAM ALL DEBRIS, LOGS, TIMBER, JUNK, P /
AND OTHER ACCUMULATIONS. Ko e Y, L-8 STORM DRAINAGE AREA PLAN AND DETAILS
12.  THE FOLLOWING DETAILS SHALL BE USED FROM THE CHARLOTTE ’ = g Oak O N
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MANUAL (CLDS), LATEST EDITION. O ol m——— _
10.17A 26" CURB & GUTTER 10.33A  ACCESSIBLE RAMP STANDARD %% SHARED DRIVEWAY FOR — of | T = GENERAL DATA:
10.17B 2'-0" VALLEY GUTTER 2-0" VALLEY GUTTER & \’3’,\/\ 10 QN. TYP LOTS#4,5,6,7,&8 S | —
10.22 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 10338 ACCESSIBLE RAMP SECTION ACCESSIBLE RAMP ' } Ry ' , EXISTING FENCE TO — EXISTING (EXACT CONFIGURATION | & OWNER: PACE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.
1031A  ACCESSIBLE RAMP STANDARD STANDARD 2-0" N PROP. 2! VALLEY GUTTER TREELINE. TYP TO BE DETERMINED WITH | 4 : ,
: 6" CURB AND GUTTER 50.03 CONCRETE CONTROL MONUMENTS VALLEY GUTTER . o CLDSM #10.17B REMAIN LS HOUSE SITING.) | +10,728 sf /a ADDRESS: 6719-C FAIRVIEW RD.
10.31B  ACCESSIBLE RAMP SECTION 90.05A  STREET NAME SIGN CLDSM #10.33 A&B %\ i 5 o . NOTE: | R / CHARLOTTE, NC 28210
2'-6" CURB GUTTER 50.06 STREET NAME SIGN LOCATIONS | E' S 5 \ HC x N82°34'3» 24\ A CDOT DRIVEWAY PERMIT | /) / PHONE NUMBER: 704-365-1208
i 3 4 3.6Q
13.  CHIEF SUBDIVISION INSPECTOR SHALL BE GIVEN 48 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE PRIOR Ol NS I l WILL BE REQUIRED FOR -
TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE | ik ” % 20R@ ¥ — SHARED DRIVEWAYS \ // / REEEENSESBI A?EORHA,\ASV?‘?I—?CI)AI\QTI\IIEIESS:ISE
14, IN ORDER TO ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE, PROVIDE 0.50% MIN. GRADE ON ALL RAMP (TO ALIGN WITH EX. ‘ 53 l _ #9638 BOC L= 1860 pfy 4 / / BARNHARDT & AIKEN, LLC '
CURB & GUTTER. ACCESSIBLE RAMP RIVE |22 $ N\ sgbaosae R = 150 0h & 052 o 2 / VB 1166, PG 233 CHARLOTTE, NC 28204
S ; o fiaon _ == , ]
15, ALL STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE PERMANENT ACROSS STREET) ' = - 5 82337 I 3 /]y @ PID 151-113-18 PHONE NUMBER: (704) 332-1204
STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENTS (SDE) TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE. = =T ( 114239 sf TRACT G CITY/COUNTY/ETJ: CITY OF CHARLOTTE
16. COORDINATE ALL CURB AND STREET GRADES IN INTERSECTION WITH CITY INSPECTOR. CHRISTOPHER D WILLIAMS | XN - % . X — % \ ’ Z‘%%TSZ'SS"W
17.  ALL FILL PLACED ON BUILDING LOTS SHALL MEET NC STATE BUILDING CODE AND AMY M WILLIAMS D\% el wo /1Y o & AN . +' | y :
STANDARDS FOR 2,000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT MINIMUM COMPACTION. _ | g s /P & Y 20
MAXIMUM GRADED SLOPES = 2:1 DB:17526-242 £ O S N @& Ex. 30" Oak [ 1 { EXISTING SITE DATA
. ¥ - g ] Q‘Q" 0‘?‘ ’\\ 15 . O X —
18.  CONCRETE MONUMENTS PER CLDS #50.03 ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER STATE AND LOCAL PID:AS109247 0 m VS SIDE B\ \ & T TAX PARCEL NO.: 15111332, 15111377
REQUIREMENTS R-4; SINGLE-FAM < @ / JOG SIDEWALKAROUND __)__ - - ’ ’
19.  IN ROLLING AND HILLY TERRAIN, SWEEPING OF THE STONE BASE AND/OR APPLICATION g o Mk EX. TREE TO REMAIN =
OF A TACK COAT MAY BE REQUIRED NEAR INTERSECTIONS. THESE REQUIREMENTS < PROP. 4' PLANTING STRIP : :
WILL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE INSPECTOR BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS. 09 : / * - - . I a TOTAL SITE AREA: *l-24AC.
—-Z | 1. Ty " Tree PROP. 4' SIDEWALK | 7 EXIST. ZONING: R-4
20.  ALL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AT WILLOW OAK ROAD TO BE COORDINATED WITH == — b =, E o 2" VALLEY GUTTER 50'R @ _ [ . :
THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. =w | / WM™ ESAVE#1 .| ~ IRIW —— ]
21.  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO GRADE ADJACENT o) |2 @ | - - —N DEVELOPMENT DATA
PROPERTIES.WHEN FIELD CONDITIONS WARRANT OFF-SITE GRADING, - : [ |
PERMISSION MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS. - u +10,945 sf DEVELOP AS: R4
22.  SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE FACILITIES MAY BE REQUIRED IN THE STREET — | a 18 | | EXISTING HOUSE '
RIGHT-OF-WAY IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE INSPECTOR. SEE SHEET L7~ o) EXISTING INTERNA | TO BE REMOVED
23, PRIOR TO PLAT RECORDATION, OFFSITE R/W AND/OR CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS FOR ROAD N 25' ¢ N0 N l PROPERTY | Ng TOLB I |
ARE REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED ACCORDING TO THE GUIDELINES OF THE IMPROVEMENT | REMOVED, Typ E +10.089 sf | DENSITY ALLOWED: 4.0 UNITS PER AC.
"OFFSITE R/W ACQUISITION PROCESS". THESE NEEDED R/W AND CONSTRUCTION ,. . L : | =1U, o _
LIMITS ARE CLEARLYSHOWN ON THE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PLAN. PROP. ROW 25' I - — TR T — — — — N e L, LOTS ALLOWED: 9 LOTS
24, THE DEVELOPER SHALL CONTAGT THE CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF FROM CL X | = = SoE - _ > ' PROPOSED DENSITY: 3.33 UNITS PER AC.
TRANSPORTATION, GUS JORDI (704-336-7086) TO IDENTIFY ANY CONFLICTS STANFORD E NIEMER — 1] — — — — 2°DEVARD _ < PROPOSED # OF LOTS: 8 LOTS
WITH TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION EQUIPMENT. 60- 90 DAYS WILL BE REQUIRED AND PATRICIA K NIEMER - u :
TO COORDINATE RELOCATION. DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL / : | z DO KIM
RELATED RELOCATION COST AND/OR ANY REPAIR COST CAUSED BY THE DB: 03559-060 L \l REAR SETBACK MB 21993, PG 803 _
CONTRACTOR/DEVELOPER. PID:15109246 S 5 i REDUCTION FOR LOTS #1 PID: 151-113-08 TREE SAVE REQUIRED:
25.  NON-STANDARD ITEMS (IE: PAVERS, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, ETC.) IN THE ' | I o / : ‘ &2 (INTERNAL REAR TRACT 1 TREE SAVE PROVIDED:
RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRE A RIGHT OF WAY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT R-4; SINGLE-FAM g| f YARDS) PER SECTION TREE SAVE #1  0.035 AC
(WITH THE CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION/ NORTH CAROLINA b " 12.805 (3)b : :
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION) BEFORE INSTALLATION. NOTE: §| / T L TREE SAVE #2 0.020 AC.
26.  THE PURPOSE OF THE STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT (SDE) IS TO PROVIDE END NEW CURB & 3 LI L +10,238 sf A\ TREE SAVE #3  0.100 AC.
STORM WATER CONVEYANCE AND ANY STRUCTURES AND/OR OBSTRUCTION GUTTER AND SIDEWALK e /
TO STORM WATER FLOW IS PROHIBITED. 7' FROM PROPERTY LINE. N & TREE SAVE #4 0.050 AC.
27.  PE SEALED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR RETAINING WALLS MUST BE SUBMITTED SEE SHT. L-2 FOR SWALE _— TREE SAVE #5 0.108 AC.
TO CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, FOR HEIGHTS 4’ OR GREATER. TO CARRY GUTTER ' 40 \C/;géall\zﬂﬁlﬁLPI\cA)p\/\\/leug_ll (ESTREES NEAR 14,338 sf i ~
28.  HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM DRAINAGE PIPE INSTALLED DRAINAGE ALONG SIDE T =ERTE | : 7 TREE SAVE#6  0.015AC.
WITHIN EXISTING OR PROPOSED PUBLIC STREET RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE PROPERTY LINE. . ‘. g T | v — TREE SAVE #7 0.022 AC.
APPROVED BY THE LAND DEVELOPMENT INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILL —— 137" : STORM _ ya 0.35 AC. TOTAL
BEING PLACED. BACKFILL MATERIAL MUST BE APPROVED BY THE LAND PROPOSED ROW 25 DRAINAGE  w — — : :
DEVELOPMENT INSPECTOR PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE MATERIAL WITHIN / / FROMCL (5 DEDIGATED) B[] g ot omk TR EASEMENT 56:.?)051-/« /
THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT OF WAY. AN 18 5
29. CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A "RIGHT OF WAY USE" / | EXISTING 40° I N /! ; i B§ 2 EXISTING DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
PERMIT FOR ALL WORK LESS THAN 30 DAYS IN DURATION WITHIN THE / / ROW NN L T m— o v‘f%]f&"@ﬁkj ............ Lo = (
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. A MINIMUM OF 5 DAYS ADVANCE NOTICE FOR A o / [ A e S D] - GeNevacourT  R-4 STANDARDS
LANE CLOSURE AND 10 DAYS ADVANCED NOTICE FOR A ROAD CLOSURE PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT AW g e L2 12 Poplar | — _
MUST BE TRANSMITTED TO 703-336-440 VIA FAX, ATTENTION BOB STANLEY, / LINE TABLE ALONG LOT #1 SIDE YARD - 160 - - \ MIN. LOT SIZE: 9,000 S.F. (LESS THAN 5 ACRES)
INDICATING DATE, TIME, DURATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROLS. ANY TO REAR SETBACK LINE R MIN. LOT WIDTH: 60 FT.
OCCUPATION OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY FOR A PERIOD OF TIME LONGER 9 LINE BEARING LENGTH EXISTING PROPERTY 2 o
THAN 30 DAYS WILL REQUIRE LEASING OF THAT PORTION OF THE RIGHT OF WAY. cu/ | L1 N02°35'49"E 26.36 LINE, TYP. CYNTHIA A ELLIOTT N N FRONT SETBACK: 20 FT. OR AS NOTED
CONTACT LINDA POISSANT AT 704-336-2562 FOR LEASING INFORMATION. (‘0” | L2 NO1°51'06"E 17.39 OB 1515073 N e SIDE YARD: 5FT
L3 N00°18'00"E 19.99 : - : :
30.  CONTACT THE UTILITY COMPANY TO RELOCATE ANY EXISTING UTILITY POLES. = — N _
ALL EXISTING FACILITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE IMPROVEMENTS UNDER g,-)/ o N P PID:15111377 ~_ CORNER SETBACK: 15 FT. /o
THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT MUST BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE APPLICANT. — 6 NOT4442'E 3055 R-4; SINGLE-FAM - REAR YARD : 40 FT. 30 FT. FORLOTS #1 & 2
31.  CURB AND GUTTER SHOWN ON PLANS ALONG WILLOW OAK ROAD MAY BE cTDJI = NOT*1022'E 25.26 VIRGINIA S ROCKETT BUILDING HEIGHT: 40 FT. MAX.
ADJUSTED BASED ON FIELD STAKING BY CITY ENGINEERING. P49 3 NOO 1906'E a1
> L9 N00°54'21"E 18.50 I PID:15111306
I .
32.  APPROXIMATE CONSTRUCTION START DATE : JANUARY 2014 %/ L10 S00°54'21"W 16.11 I R-4; VACANT
APPROXIMATE CONSTRUCTION END DATE:  JANUARY 2015 m L11 S00°19'06"W 25.46
L12 S01°10'22"W 25.51
TREE PROTECTION NOTES: | oW | s
I -——— l

PROTECTION BARRICADES BY URBAN FORESTER. 2. FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL SUB-BASE AND CONSTRUCTION PRESENT, AND 40 FT SPACING WHEN ACROSS THE STREET FROM COMMERCIAL OR MULTI-FAMILY — — — —— LOTLINE
4. LIMITED CLEARING OF UNDERBRUSH LESS THAN 2 INCHES IN DIAMETER MAY BE DONE WITH DEBRIS; REMOVE COMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL - OR - UNCOMPACT AND AMEND DEVELOPMENT. SETBACK LINE
HAND HELD TOOLS WITHIN TREE PROTECTION AREAS, AT OWNER'S OPTION. EHEIJ{(EPMf;‘I‘ I\?UFMEXL?EAI\NgFSz?LLSTC?UI\;/I\EETFE??D%E/TPIF_{?;TING MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES (WITHIN 3. PLANT SMALL MATURING TREES ON 30' SPACING ONLY WHEN OVERHEAD POWER LINES ARE PRESENT. - RIGHT OF WAY
5 THE SITE HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND NO 'HERITAGE' TREES ARE PRESENT. ): 4. 75% OF NEW TREES MUST BE LARGE MATURING SHADE TREES FROM THE APPROVED SPECIES LIST. - - PROPERTY LINE PROPOSED STREET TREE
3. LARGE MATURING TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WHERE OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION OR . -
E;E%EPLR%TSE&TA%EESS(S:E/ BARRICADES MUST MEET OR EXCEED TREE ORDINANCE TRANSMISSION LINES. IF TREES CONFLICT WITH POWER LINES OR SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER PLANT LIST:; EXISTING INTERNAL PROPERTY LINE BEFORE YOU DIS
: TO RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.
15' SDE PERMANENT STORM DRAINAGE
7. TREE PROTECTION FENCE/ BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION/ 4. CALL 704-336-4824 FOR AN INSPECTION OF TREE PLANTING AT LEAST 10 DAYS BEFORE THE —_— © ™  EASEMENT
. -336- APPROVED TREES FOR TREE ORDINANCE STREET TREES
CLEARING/ GRADING/ CONSTRUCTION AND NOT REMOVED UNTIL INSPECTION BY URBAN TEMPORARY OR FINAL CERTIFIGATE OF OCCUPANGY IS NEEDED EXISTING TREE CANOPY LINE
FORESTRY STAFF. ' (SEE TREE LOCATION NOTE 2 ABOVE) T PROPOSED TREE SAVE AREA
8. VIOLATIONS OF THE TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO FINES AND/OR 5. ALLTREES SHALL BE PLANTED PER CMLDS 40.01 AND 40.02. SYM. QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMONNAME  ————"7"77—7——7— PROPOSED SIGHT TRIANGLE CALL THE NC ONE-CALL CENTER AT
IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION/ MITIGATION. 6. ADJUST TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS TO AVOID UNDERGROUND UTILITIES cC 4 Cercis canadensis Redbud 510" Oak EXISTING TREE TO BE SAVED 1 —800_632_4949 0 30 60 120
. NEW TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2" CALIPER FOR STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS. i
9. ALL TREES ON PUBLIC PROPERTY ARE PROTECTED BY ORDINANCE AND REMOVAL MUST BE 7 QN 10 Quercus nuttalii Nuttall Oak PROPOSED LOT NUMBER S TE Ui
APPROVED BY THE CITY ARBORIST (704) 336-4262.
10. CONTRAGTOR TO SAVE ANY LARGE MATURE TREES NOT WITHIN ESTABLISHED TREESAVE ?IO_I(-)I%I'SI-:IER SPECIES MAY BE USED FROM THE "APPROVED SPECIES LIST" IN THE CHARLOTTE TREE
AREA IF BUILDING PLACEMENT AND LOT GRADING ALLOW. ORDINANCE, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
2. SEE SHEET L-8 FOR TYPICAL TREE PLANTING DETAIL.
—
REVISIONS:
Project Manager No.§| Date By Description Scale:
cG DPR ASSOCIATES SITE, STREET PLANTING, AND TREE SAVE PLAN "= 30
1 101.23.09 | MPB | PER CITY COMMENTS / REVISE EC \\\\\\\Y\ CAROZ/’///, y y 1"=30
Drawn B X 7 -
DV y 2 1228 1 2 AHS PER OWNER \\\\\\OQ-oc‘,oOQ €SS/ O/;/°°0/¢ ///4 Landscape Archrtects
o ° -
3 |07.01.13 | AHS | PER CITY COMMENTS NE AR . Sheet Number
Checked By = ¢ E—— Planners & Engineers
4 (12.12.13 | AHS | SITE PLAN CHANGE PER NEW OWNER =, C—650 4 =
CG =75, YT L
5 | 114.14 | AHS | PER CITY COMMENTS = 3 % = 420 Hawthorne Lane
Date EX RN > LS DESIGN-PLANNING-RESEARCH
06-26-08 ////‘9?4) 0 \§§ - Charlotte, NC 28204 CHARLOTTE’ NORTH CAROLINA -
e 6 [11-12-14 | AHS | REVISION TO APPROVED PLAN PER CONSTRUCTION FIELD CHANGES ’///,/ SS'(?«%’\\\\\\ ’ FOR
Project Number 7 [12-23-14 | AHS | SDE BESIDE LOT #1 1 >OC 1KY SN
am W 704/332-1204
TN ]
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